

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION Illinois State University

-1	oonsor: Secretary of the Assembly McMahon, Secretary of Public Relations Brewer
	Bill to Establish an Official SGA Alumni Newsletter and Amend the Executive Branch By-Laws:
	Executive Cabinet Members Authorities, Powers and Responsibilities (Article 2, Section 3B)
	HEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois St niversity;
W	HEREAS, the Executive Branch By-Laws are the governing documents for the Executive Branch;
	HEREAS, Authorities, Powers and Responsibilities for the Secretary of Public Relations can be fou Article 2, Section 3-B of the Executive Branch By-Laws;
	HEREAS, Communication is one of the main initiatives of the 2009-2010 Student Government ssociation;
	HEREAS, there is no form of communication between the current Student Government Association ad their alumni;
	HEREAS, a solid alumni relationship can bring valuable resources and feedback to the Student overnment Association;
	HEREAS, an alumni newletter would increase communication between alumni and the Student overnment Association;
	HEREAS, past associations have distributed an alumni newletter in the hopes of it becoming a ermanent part of the Student Government Association;
	HEREAS, the Secretary of Public Relations will be assigned to distribute an alumni newletter once mester;
	HEREAS, the content of the alumni newsletter will be at the discretion of the Secretary of Public elations and the Executive Committee;
	HEREAS, the Secretary of Public Relations must submit a funding request and/or resolution before ont to alumni;
cc	HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association along with onstituents of Illinois State University, accept the bill authorizing the amendment to the Executive ranch By-Laws (Article 2, Section 3-B);
cc	E IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association along with the onstituents of Illinois State University accept the bill authorizing the creation of a <i>SGA Alumni ewsletter</i> that will be distributed once a semester;
	E IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the ecretary of the Assembly to make all necessary changes to the Executive Branch By-Laws.
	E IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the ecretary of Information Technology to make all necessary changes to the SGA Web site.



52 53 54 55	2010.	nment Association on the <u>27</u> day of <u>January</u> ,	
56 57	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Stud Government Association:		
58	Government Association.		
59			
60			
61	Matt Spialek, Student Body President	Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly	
62 63			
64	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification	on of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the	
65	Student Government Association:	1 5 5	
66			
67 68			
68 69	Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: 18 Y A N	
70	Mary Meritanon, Secretary of the Assembly		